

Typos (and language) German Version

Page 1: "Bedienungsanleitung" Instead of "Owner's Manual"

Page 11, Table „Ineos Garantie“: Cells A3, A4, A5, C1 "der" instead of "Der"

Page 15, left column, para5: "im Fahrzeug mitgeführt" instead of „am Fahrzeug mitgeführt“

Page 17, right column, 6th arrow: "die Geschwindigkeit" instead of "der Gschwindigkeit"

Page 18, right column, 2nd arrow: "Anderer" instead of "anderer"

Page 19, left column, 3rd arrow: "die Funktion aller Lampen" instead of "den Betrieb aller Lampen"

Page 23, right column, item 2: "wieder aufnehmen" instead of "wiederaufnehmen"

Page 24, left column: "Hup- und Toot-Funktionen" instead of "Horn- und Toot-Funktionen"

Page 24, left column, 2nd para: "Die Hupe » instead of "Das Horn"

Page 25, left column, 2nd para: "vor" instead of "hinter" (seen from driver's perspective)

Page 27, right column table, last line: "weiß" instead of "white"

Page 28, left column, 1st para: no space between "Bluetooth" and "-Erkennungsmodus"

Page 29, left column, 1st para: no space between "CarPlay" and "-Verbindung"

Page 32, left column, 5th arrow: comma before "und dass" missing

Page 34, right column, bottom para: "Knopf" instead of "Betätigungsknopf"

Page 35, left column., top para: "Knopf" instead of "Betätigungsknopf"

Page 35, right column, 1st and 2nd para: "Knopf" instead of "Betätigungsknopf"

Page 36, left column: "Knopf" instead of "Betätigungsknopf"

Page 38, right column, 1st and 2nd arrows: "Sicherheitsgurten" instead of "Sicherheitsgurte"

Page 38, right column, last para: "um die Airbags, Gurtstraffer und andere Sicherheitsvorrichtungen auszulösen." instead of „um die Auslösung von Airbags, Gurtstraffern und anderen Sicherheitsvorrichtungen auszulösen.“

Page 46, right column: 2nd warning redundant (see pg 44)

Page 63, left column: "Hup- und Toot-Funktionen" instead of "Horn- und Toot-Funktionen"

Page 63, left column, 2nd para: "Die Hupe » instead of "Das Horn"

Page 66, left column, 4th warning: "können" instead of "kann"

Page 78, table line 5: "drei von Aus" instead of „drei von aus“

Page 82, left column, last arrow: „und sich das Getriebe noch im Fahr- oder Rückwärtsgang befindet“ instead of "und das Getriebe befindet sich noch im Fahr- oder Rückwärtsgang"

Page 84, left column, warning: „an der Drehzahlgrenze“ instead of "am Drehzahlbegrenzer"

Page 85, second (i) notice not understandable. What is the "system" in that case?

Page 86: No explanation how to engage the middle differential lock

Page 93, right column, 1st warning: "Parkhäusern" instead of "Parkhäuser"

Page 98, both columns: no space between "AddBlue" and "-Füllstand" or "-Reserve" or "-Warnung"(Several times)

Page 99, left column, 1st para: no space between "AddBlue" and "-Einfülldeckel"

Page 103, right column, 1st para: "in der Dachkonsole" instead of "auf der Dachkonsole"

Page 110, table cell 1B: "ESC AN" instead of "ESC AUS"

Page 111, table cell 1B: "ESC AN" instead of "ESC AUS" (three times)

Page 120, left column, No. 3: "Notrufmitarbeiters" instead of "Notrufmitarbeiter"

Page 123, right column, warning: "sind äußerst gefährlich" instead of „ist äußerst gefährlich“

Page 143, right column, first line: no space between "Bluetooth" and "-Gerät"

Page 148, left column, 2nd para: delet apostrophe before "Abschnitt"

Page 154, right column, 3rd para: no space between "Bluetooth" and "-Erkennungsmodus"

Page 155, right column, last para: no space between "CarPlay" and "-Verbindung"

Page 156, right column, last para: no space between "CarPlay" and the following comma

Page 161, left column, last para: no space between "Bluetooth" and "-Gerät"

Page 161, right column, last para: no space between "Bluetooth" and "-Optionsmenü"

Page 162, left column, first para: no space between "Bluetooth" and "-Gerät" and "Bluetooth" and "-Optionen", second para between "Bluetooth" and "-Optionsmenü"

Page 167, table cell 2B: no space between "Bluetooth" and "-Menü"

Page 178, right column, first warning: "wenn die verursachten Schäden nicht nachteilig sind" makes no sense

Page 204, right column 3rd warning: "angebrachtes Vinyl" instead of "angebrachte Vinyl-"

Page 207, right column, last warning: "des Armaturenbretts" instead of "das Armaturenbrett"

Page 217, left column: no space between "Reserverad" and the following comma

Page 217, left column: no space between "Fahrwerksteile" and the following full stop

Page 217, table cell 2B: no space between "dergleichen" and the following full stop

Page 226, right column, 1st para: two full stops, one to be deleted

Page 229, right column, 2nd para: two full stops, one to be deleted

Page 230, left column No 2: "sind" instead of "ist"

Page 230, left column No 2: two closing brackets, one to be deleted (twice)

Page 230, right column No 4 second arrow: "industriellen" instead of "industrieller"

Page 230, right column last line illegible

Page 231, left column No. 8: "Totalschaden" instead of "Totalverlust"

Page 232, right column, last line: “; und” seems superfluous

Pages 234ff. table cell A4: “fällig am” instead of “Fällig Am”; cell A5: “der” instead of “Der”; Cell C1: “der” instead of “Der” – “Zusätzliche Informationen zum Service” instead of “Zusätzliche Informationen Zum Service“